# 788968

# CH \$1650

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IDEXX Laboratories, Inc.		11/14/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Boehringer Ingelheim Vetmedica, Inc.
Street Address:	1620 North Woodbine
City:	St. Joseph
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64506
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78896832	PROZINC
Serial Number:	78896514	PROZINC
Registration Number:	2625931	ACAREXX
Registration Number:	2458859	PZI VET
Registration Number:	2887513	SURPASS
Registration Number:	3357046	WISDOM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900124594

Fax Number: (314)612-2323

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: gashbrook@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Jennings

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2740

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61518-22

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003918 FRAME: 0472

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Jennings
Signature:	/DBJ-ATLLP/
Date:	01/13/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=3501355_1#page1.tif source=3501355_1#page2.tif source=3501355_1#page3.tif source=3501355_1#page4.tif source=3501355_1#page5.tif	

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, dated November 14, 2008, is entered into by IDEXX Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at One IDEXX Drive Westbrook, Maine 04092 (the "Assignor"), for the benefit of Boehringer Ingelheim Vetmedica, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1620 North Woodbine, St. Joseph, Missouri 64506 (the "Assignee"). All capitalized words and terms used in this Trademark Assignment and not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 17, 2008 among the Assignee, the Assignor and certain corporate affiliates of the Assignor (the Assignor and such corporate affiliates together, the "Sellers," and such agreement, the "Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Assignee and the Sellers have entered into the Agreement, pursuant to which the Sellers have agreed to sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to the Assignee the Acquired Assets for the consideration and upon the terms and conditions described therein; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has used and is using the trademark registrations identified on Schedule  $\Delta$  and is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations identified on Schedule  $\Delta$ , including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule  $\Lambda$  and the trademarks ("Trademarks") which are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

[Signature page follows.]

On this 14th day of November, 2008, before me, Cincon, personally appeared Conan R. Deady, Corporate Vice President of IDEXX Laboratories, Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

**CINNAMON MOREAU** 

NOTARY PUBLIC, MAINE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 6, 2014

[Trademark Assignment]

## **DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE**

The Assignee hereby agrees to this assignment of the listed trademark applications and registrations from the Assignor and applies for recording of this Assignment in the registers of the corresponding Trademark offices.

Witness my hand and seal this 14th day of November, 2008.

	BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM VETMEDICA, INC.  By: Seeke Skichorken  Title: President, COO
State of Missouri )  County of Bachanan )  ss.:	
County of Bachanan )	
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrument and ackr	of Boehringer Ingelheim Vetmedica, Inc., personally of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is nowledged to me that [hc/she] executed the same in s/her] signature on the instrument the person, or the
Witness my hand and official seal.  Juanta M. Noble  Notary Public	
My commission expires: 3/4/12	
JUANITA M. NOBLE Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri Buchanan County Commission # 08495643 My Commission Expires March 04, 2012	

[Trademark Assignment]

USIDOCS 6782826v4

## **SCHEDULE A**

# Trademark Applications and Registrations in the United States

## **APPLICATIONS**

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
ProZinc	78896832	May 31, 2006
ProZinc with Design	78896514	May 31, 2006

# **REGISTRATIONS**

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Acarexx	2625931	September 24, 2002
PZI Vet	2458859	June 5, 2001
Surpass	2887513	September 21, 2004
Wisdom	3357046	December 18, 2007

# **Trademark Applications in Canada**

## **APPLICATIONS**

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
ProZinc	1317975	September 27, 2006
ProZinc with Design	1317974	September 27, 2006

## Trademark Registrations in the European Union

## REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ProZinc	5340195	September 6, 2007
ProZinc with Design	5340344	October 11, 2007

[Trademark Assignment]

Witness my hand and seal this 14th day of November, 2008.

Withess my hand and scar	. 11115 1740	ii day Oi	140 veinter, 2008.	
			IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC.	
			By: C-RNS	
			Name: Conan R. Deady	
			Title: Corporate Vice President	
State of Maine	)	ss.:		
County of Cumberland	)	33		
			Ciana	

On this 14th day of November, 2008, before me, inc., personally appeared Conan R. Deady, Corporate Vice President of IDEXX Laboratories, Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Cinamon Morean Notary Public

My commission expires:

**CINNAMON MOREAU** 

NOTARY PUBLIC, MAINE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 6, 2014

[Trademark Assignment]

US1DOCS 6782826v4

**RECORDED: 01/13/2009**